NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION FILE	Form C-103 Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65
U.S.G.S.	5a. Indicate Type of Lease
	State X Fee
OPERATOR	8-5659
	TITTITITITITITITITITITI
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir use "application for permit -" (form C-101) for such proposals.)	·
1. OIL GAS GAS WELL OTHER-	7. Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator H. L. Brown, Jr.	9. Form or liease Name State "B"
3. Address of Operator 309 Midiand Tower, Midland, Texas 79701	S. Well No.
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER 2310 FEET FROM THE South LINE AND 860	10. Field and Pool, or Wildont Undesignated
THE East LINE, SECTION 6 TOWNSHIP 17 S RANGE 34 E	NMPM. ())))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.)	12. County
4122.0' GL	Lea
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Repo	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBS	EQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	
OTHER	
Spudded at 5:30 PM 11-22-71. Drilled to 345' in redbeds. R 42#, H-40, STC casing, set at 345'. Cemented with 400 sxs C Plug down at 4:40 PM 11-23-71. Circulated 75 sxs. WOC 24 h with 700# for 30 minutes. Heid OK. Drilled to 4665'. Ran 150 joints of 8-5/8", 32# & 24#, K-55 Cemented with 250 sxs Class "H". Plug down at 8:30 AM 12-4- Tested for 30 minutes with 1000#. Heid OK.	lass "C" with 2% CaCl <sub>2</sub> . ours. Tested casing casing, set at 4665'.
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
SIGNED BILL D. Baker Bull Bak TITLE Petroleum Engineer	December 7, 1971
Joe D. Ramey Diee, I, Supv. TITLE	DEC 15 1971
APPROVED BY Dig. 1, SUDV TITLE	

## REGENCED

: **1** ∕\_1971

OIL CONSERVATION COMM. HOBBS, N. M.

> i si Neri



BYRON JACKSON INC.

## CEMENTING AFFIDAVIT

I, J.W. Eland , being of lawful age and havi the facts herein below set out do state: I am employ On 11-23-71, 19 , BYRON JACKSON INC. pe	ed by Byron Jackson Inc.
operation herein described for H.L. Brown, Jr.	on their
Well No. 1 on the State B	lease
located in Lea County, State of N	. <u>M.</u>
CASING CEMENTING: Name or type of string was Surface	. Information
provided by the Customer Company states that the cas	ing was 11-3/4in. O.D.
set in $17\frac{1}{2}$ inch hole, and that the casing depth	set was <u>, 348</u> feet.
For this job the following materials were used:	RECEIVED
400 Sacks - Class C Cement	MULAND. TEXAS
E Sacks - Calcium Chloride	NOVATION
	Approved for payment H. L. Brown, Jr
	1.50
Inver	Production Equipment of
An estimated <u>75</u> sacks of excess cement was cit <u>CEMENT PLUG</u> : Information provided by the Customer Co hole size wasinches, and total depth was	Ompany states that the
this job the following materials were used to place p	prugs as indicated:
Plug fromft. toft. with	sacks of
	RECEIVED
	H. E. GROWN, JR. MIDLAND, TEXAS
SIGNED: BYRON JACKSON INC.	ылары – Кайн Ар, такай for payment – Н. Ц. Crowa, Jr.
$\mathcal{O}$ , $\mathcal{R}$	Engineer Production Equipment or
BY- J. U. Bland J. W. Det	aver For at
DATE: 11-22-77	



BYRON JACKSON INC.

CEMENTING AFFIDAVIT	
I, <u>J.W. Bland</u> , being of lawful age and having full knowl the facts herein below set out do state: I am employed by Byron J On <u>12-4</u> , <u>1971</u> , BYRON JACKSON INC. performed the c	ackson Inc.
operation herein described for H.L. Brown	
Well No. 1 on the State "B"	
located in Lea County, State of New Mexico	•
CASING CEMENTING: Name or type of string was Salt String . I	nformation
provided by the Customer Company states that the casing was 8 5/8	in. O.D.
set in 11 inch hole, and that the casing depth set was 14672	feet.
For this job the following materials were used:	
250 Sacks Class "H" Cement	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
An estimatedsacks of excess cement was circulated out of	of the well.
<u>CEMENT PLUG</u> : Information provided by the Customer Company states hole size wasinches, and total depth wasfe this job the following materials were used to place plugs as indic	et. For
Plug fromft. toft. withsacks of	

REGENED	
H. L. ETOAN, JR. MILLAND, TOMS	SIGNED: BYRON JACKSON INC.
DEC 1.1. 1971 Approved for payonume H. E. Sigwon, Ur.	BY- J.W. Bland J. W. Blank
ngineer Production Equipment or	DATE: <u>12-4-71</u>